1 PS8608B                  11/11/08
ROUT1
ROUT2
VCC
GND
ROUT3
ROUT4
EN

1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. X = Tape and reel
Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI90LV048AWE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PI90LV048ALE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
PI90LVT048AWE W Pb-free & Green, 16-pin SOIC
PI90LVT048ALE L Pb-free & Green, 16-pin TSSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Packaging Mechanical: 16-Pin SOIC (W)
1
SEATING PLANE